Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CP Formation LLC	01/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rotary Lift Company
Street Address:	2700 Lanier Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7150073
Application Number:	10753104
Patent Number:	5860491
Patent Number:	5740886
Patent Number:	D343488
Patent Number:	5199686
Patent Number:	5096159
Patent Number:	5190122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126264100

Email: nycipd@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

PATENT

REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0700

7150073

CH \$320 00

500504679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56184006-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James David Jacobs
Total Attachments: 5 source=Patent_Assignment_CP_Formation source=Patent_Assignment_CP_Formation source=Patent_Assignment_CP_Formation source=Patent_Assignment_CP_Formation source=Patent_Assignment_CP_Formation	to_Rotary_Lift#page2.tif to_Rotary_Lift#page3.tif to_Rotary_Lift#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CP FORMATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company with offices at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803-2755

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of the certain right, title and interest in and to the

inventions and associated pending patent applications and issued letters patent in the

United States and other jurisdictions set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a

part hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ROTARY LIFT COMPANY, with offices at 2700 Lanier

Drive, Madison, IN 47250, a division of Dover Industrial Products Inc., a Delaware

corporation, with offices at 675 Tollgate Road, Suite N, Elgin IL 60123 (hereinafter,

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under

said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it

known that Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute,

renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be

filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States

and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all rights of priority

resulting from the Patents; and in and to any and all claims and causes of action for past

infringements of the Patents and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and

attorneys' fees and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from

infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any such Patents, whether prior to or

subsequent to the date hereof. Assignor hereby agrees that said Assignee may apply for

and receive Letters Patent for any of said inventions in its own name, and that, when

requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

NYCDMS/1071464.1

and all other patent applications on any of said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to any of said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title

to said inventions and the Patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its

The effective date of this Assignment is January 1, 2008.

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

NYCDMS/1071464.1

This 1st day of January, 2008.

CP FORMATION LLC

By: CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY, its sole member

Name: George Competzki

Title: Vice President

NYCDMS/1077126.1

Schedule A

NYCDMS/1068815.1

PATENTS
(Rotary Lift Company)

1/17/1992 SISTEMA ELEVADOR PARA VEHICULOS AUTOMOTORES. (Spanish)	8/1/1993 9200221	9200221	Mexico
9/12/1991 SAFETY INTERLOCK SYSTEM	3/2/1993 758118	5190122	United States
1/18/1991 AUTOMOTIVE LIFT SYSTEM	3/17/1992 643021	5096159	United States
1/2/1992 SYSTEM	4/6/1993 815748	5199686	United States
10/7/1991 Advantage Lift	1/18/1994 D343488	D343488	United States
7/18/1996 METHOD OF RETROFIT OF IN-GROUND AUTOMOTIVE LIFT SYSTEM	4/21/1998 683305	5740886	United States
4/28/1997 HYDRAULIC LIFT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RETROFITTING	1/19/1999 847822	5860491	United States
1/7/2004 Multiple Tool Holder	10/753104		United States
4/27/2004 Hinge pin (English)	12/19/2006 10/833266	7150073	United States
APPL DATE:	PATENT # PATENT DATE APPL # APPL DATE	PATENT#	COUNTRY

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/03/2008 REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0706